504018497 09/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4065154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEI CHEN	09/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALIBABA GROUP HOLDING LIMITED
Street Address:	FOURTH FLOOR, ONE CAPITAL PLACE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 847
City:	GEORGE TOWN, GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15273526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: regional-desk@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12852.0065-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON J. CAPRON
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron J. Capron/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_as-filed_15273526#page1.tif source=Assignment_as-filed_15273526#page2.tif

PATENT 504018497 REEL: 039837 FRAME: 0520

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION
(Worldwide Rights)
Attorney Docket No. 12852.0065-00000
Alibaba Ref. No. A5905US
Attorney Docket No. 12852.0065-00304
Alibaba Ref. No. PCT5905

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of the invention entitled:

SYSTEM, METHOD, AND APPARATUS FOR WEBPAGE PROCESSING

as claimed in United States Application No(Confirm hereto, and as claimed in PCT International Application Noattached hereto; and	nation No), filed herewith on, atta , filed herewith on and	ached
WHEREAS, Alibaba Group Holding Limited, a corporation of Caym Floor, One Capital Place, P.O. Box 847, George Town, Grand Cayma Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent or upon this application and the PCT International application and all application and Letters Patents which may be granted in those application.	an, Cayman Islands (hereinafter referred to as and to this invention in all countries throughout n this invention and the Letters Patent to be issu plications to be filed based on the PCT Internation	the ued
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consider acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my invention, provisional Application No, filed	I, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, trans y/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this (if any), and the application for Unite ivisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letter ssues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in a sy), as well as all rights to claim priority on the barrational application in any foreign country, and vention in any foreign country and all Letters Parextensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and attent and Trademark Office and any official of a cribed above, to issue all Letters Patent for this	sfer, ed rs any asis d all tent
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey thave not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with		We
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any aperfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or as reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everythin assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this inventibeing understood that any expense incident to the execution of such pauccessors and assigns;	invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, si and all papers that may be necessary or desirat signs, execute all divisional, continuation, and ng possible to aid Assignee, its successors and ion in the United States and any foreign country	ign ole to
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request that the attorneys having parentheses (U.S. Patent Application No. 15/273,526, filed Septem No) the filing date and app	iber 22, 2016 and PCT International Application	nc

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039837 FRAME: 0521

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 12852.0065-0000 Alibaba Ref. No. A5905US Attorney Docket No. 12852.0065-00304 Alibaba Ref. No. PCT5905

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name: Lei CHEN

Address: Alibaba Group Legal Department

5/F, Building 3, No. 969 West Wen Yi Road Yu Hang District, Hangzhou, 311121 P.R. China

By: Date:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039837 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 09/22/2016